
Docizion No. 46324. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORKIA 

:Cr. the Ma.tt~r ot th~ Application of ) 
V~LZ1 TRANSIT LINES, So California ) 
co~oration, tor authority to increase ) 
tares a..",d chargos purSUM t to S~c- ) 
t10n 63(s.) of the Public Utilities Act.) 

Application No. 32736-

Appoarances 

Tbeodoro W. Russell, for applicant. 

G10nn Newton, Clinton Abernathy and Milton Baum, 
Tra."lsportation Depa.rtment, Public Ut111ti~s 
Commission or the State o-t California. 

o PIN ION 
~~-----

Valley Tran~it Lines, ~ corporation, is enga.ged in the 

transportation ot' passenger: I3.S ~ common c~rrier by ~otor bus within 

D..."ld in tb.;, vicinity of .81 Monte, Temple City, "Vest Arclldia. and 

Monrovia. By this .lppli-cation, a.s amended, it :Jeoks authority to 

cst~'olish. incre.::.sed ch~ges anel rovised tare zones, or, it .. the 

alterr.ct1ve, to discontinue operations. 

Public hearing in ~~e matter was h~ld betore Exam1n~r 

Bryant at Zl r,~onte on October 1, 19.51. 

Applica."'ltt s tares are ::la,1ntained on a zone ba.sis. Adult 

tares tor transportation within a single ;0 ne are lO contz. Multiple 

zone tares arc based u?on the addition ot .5 cents to the intrazone 

tare for oach. additional zone entered or traversed. Applicant 

propose: to make higher charges o.pplicab1e to a 10!"'go part ot its 

::ervices by revising a.",d incroa.sing the n1Jmber of zones. 

reducod taros tor school- cr~ldren aro also proposed. 

-1-

Special 



A. 327.30 BM 

,. 

Applicant r S pr~sident testifiod tha.t he llll.S 'beoo. engC'.god 

in providing passengor trnnsportation in tho El Monte and adjacent 

aro~s et the pres~t level ot taros for moro than five yea:rs. He 

said th~t the earnings from his tr~~sportat1on oper~tions have n~vor 
. 

be~ suft1cient to provide a fa.ir return tor th~ propertios usod. 

Opcr~t1ng results since 1947 were reported as ,follows: 

12J:1 ~ 12b:2 
7 month.s 

~ 19$1 
Revenues 

?o.ssenger $34~288 $$4,,507 $59~074 $S2~650 $3$·,064 
Other ~ ~ 2~728 ~ ~ Total $ 0, . $57, 9 $0.1.,802 ~b(,.o .7 

O'p03ratinp: ExPenzos $31,948 $$5,270 $61,302 $63, 619 $.bld±.t~2 
Nat O? orCl.t1n~ Rev<!)nut>s $ 4,,88.3 $ 2,422 $ 500 $ 3~62'3 $("(,390) 

(Loss ) 

Tno wi tnoss 3:lid that the figures through 1950 mlldo no provi::ion tor 

his own ful1-t~~e servicos, his compensntion h~ving bo~ t~en in the 

tor.m of capit.~ withdrawals wbich wore not entored ~s ~~ opor~ting 
1 

oxpons~ ot thQ business. 

~plicantTs prosident ass~rted that as a r~sul~ of the 

con.tinu~d ina.dc'1,uo.cy of oarnings t;L crisis hus boon roo.chl3d. He 

dGcl~r~d th~t his com~any must oithor incroaso tares or partially or 

w!lolly suspend opor.:ltions, end thClt prompt action i.o nceosso.ry if the 

zorvieos ~rQ to bo eont1nued. Bo ost~~tod thct r¢vis1on of tbo t~ro 

zon¢s as proposod would rosult in r..:n incr~a.oo ot c.bout 20 j?()rco:l'C in 

rovunuus and would probably rostoro tho oporations to ~ broak-ovon 

point ':Ii thout :lllowcnco for proti t .. 

1 
For tho first tour YljrArs .s.pplic::l.."lt t s ~rosid~o.t conductod tho 

zorv1co cs ~~ 1nd1viduo.l. Early in 19$1 ho ~do?tod tho corpor~to 
torm of orgcnizlltion QIld tror.l.s1"orrod, with COZlW1S':-:ion P;lprovo.l, 
v:l:"ious o?oro.tivo proportios end rights to tho corpor~t1on (Doc1-
sion No. 45389 dctcd Fobr1.w.ry 27, 19,1.) 

-2-



A. 327.36 - EM 

A trM:::;port3.tion engino~r ot the Commi!ls1on f z starr 'int::-o-

duced a.."ld ex;>loinad an ox.'lUbi t covoring 11 surv~y which b.<J had. roc.do of 

cpplict.."lt r S op0rations !lnd record::. I.."'l this. oy.hibi t ho includod. 

tro.tfic nnoJ.yscs, oxpenso da.ta rolo.ting to ~pliea.n.t' 3 PAst oporc.-

tions, znd 0!ltimC.tos or ruturo oparnting results undor tho pr~s~~t 

Me. proposod 'bC1.zis of t:xros. His CI~ti:n.o.tos of tuture op(;jrct1r.g. 

rosult~ Qrv as tollows: 

Estimo.tod Ro:sul'ts or Op.cr:lt10n, Yea::- Ending October 31, 19$2 

Revonuo 
pa,::songor 
Othor 

Total Rovenue 

E>::)on:c$ 
M~.1nton~.I.co 
Tronsport~tion 
!r.l.sursneo gnd Safety 
Adr:l1nis trt>.tion 
Oporating Roots 
Doprcei:ation 
Taxos 

NClt Oporo.t1ng .Ri:lVenUes 

St~~e ond Fodorol Income Taxos 

Net Incomo 

Op~rut1ns rtutio bctoroIneomo ~~os 
O~o:::-o.ting Ratio c.rtor !ncol:l(') Taxos 

Esti=u::.tcd l'{e.tO 2(.1.::;0 

Rc~to ot Roturn 

---) Ir.l.diclltc;s loss 

?rooont 
Faros 

$54,980 
5·,000 

$59,980 

(~9, 77~) 

2$ 

($19.795) 

133.0% 
1.3'3.0% 

~7,600 

Propos~d 
Fo.r03: 

~6,130· 
~,ooo 

fl,ljo 

12,100 
41,130' 
4,640 
6,430 
2,040 
4,960' 
8·,770 

~o,o10 

(~ 3;940) 
2S· 

($ 8,96$.) 

112.6~ 
112.6% 

$17,600 

Althou~~ hu cnticipatod o?or~t1ns los~os undor tho soucht t~O~, th~ 

engineer <;IXifoct.:lc1 th.Elt tho rovo.""l.UO$ would bo sufticient to oncb10 

applicant to m~ot out-of-pocket expensos and continuo its sorv1c0s 

u."").til turthl;)r stops could '00 takon to ::tabilizo tho oporations. 

-.3-



Notic¢s of tho ho~1ng in thi3 mattor wore p03tod in 

npplicant' s· "ous~s; woro pU'olish¢d in nowspa.pors ot g"nor~l eireula.t1on . 
. 

~~ tho aroa~ involvod; 3nd woro 30nt by th~ Commission's sccr~t~~y to 

persons beliovod to "0,0 int~r4Zlstod. No on¢ oppoo.rod nt tho hoaring in 

opposition to granting ot tho a.pplica.t1on. Ropro3ent~t1vo~ or 
vr.r10us civic organizations supported tho epplication. T4C ndminis­

tra.tive officer for tho City ot ~'l Monte, the manager ot the El Monte 

Coml:nmity Chamber of Commerce, a rcpresent.:lt1ve o~ the :merchants in 

the El Monte area, and a repros~ntative ot the realtors in tho 

..:."1 l~:onte e.roa each testitiod to the ottect that applicf:ltJ.t' $ services 

are essential to the weltaro ot the cox:wunity and. thoy urged that the 

application be granted. 

The record is clear thQ.tund~r proo$ent raroS. applicant is 

incurring Md will. continuo to incur subst.antial operat1ng losses. 

k. increaoe in rcvenue~ is essential to continuanco or the sorvicos. 

It app~ar3 that establishmon t ot the proposod. taro ~ nes and taros 

would do no more at best than enable applicant to m~~t nocessary 

operating expensos. Upon caretul considor~tion of all of the tncts 

and circumstances tho Commi=s1on in ot tho op1nion and rinds as a 

tact that tho increased ehargos which would r~sult undor ~p11eantrs 

zono and tnro propostU.s ar~ justifiGd. Tho application will bo 

grant¢~. Bocauso of tae cvid.ont nood. tor 1ncroa=ed revGnues~ 

3pplic~t will b~ ~u.thorized to mllko the necessary taritt amendments 

on loss than statutory notico. 

o R D E R 
-----~ 

Public hearing having been hold in th~ abovo-ontitled 

procOtlding, the I)v1done0 recoivod thorein having beon tully 

considerod, ano. good cause o.PP(jlU'ing, 

-4-



A". 32736 - :e 

IT IS ~REBY ORDERED that tho Valley Trsn8i t Lin(;s, e. 

cor?orr·.tion, o~ ~..nd it is horeby. c:.uthorized to Clmond 1. ts t"ril't 30 

as 'co cst.'lolish" on' not lflss tho..."'l :five (5') doys t notico to tho 

Com."'1lissio:l end to tho public, tho to.ros, rulos, taro ~ n(.l3 and zon~ 

bo~~d~~1cs as spocificall; oot forth in d~tail in EXhibit A, as . 

z!~nd~d, ~tt~ch~d to Applicntion No. 32736. 

IT IS !lEREBY FURTHER ORD:::RSD thllt, in a.ddi tion to tho 

Cu:::tO::lAry riling c:nd po:::t1ng ot tariffs $nd timCi ~chodul"s, applicMt 

shall givo not loss th~ t~n (10) d~ysf notico to tho puolic by d1:::­

t:d.'outing at" .. d posti!'l.g in 1 ts b'u~os ~1 prin too. oxpla.."l.o.tion, or, it 

toc-s1'ole" ... .1 .:;:mo.ll mr.t? ot tho aru~s involv0d, or both, :how1ng cloarly 

th(; ::i.OW ta.ros, a"'l.d. t1).ro zono:::. 

IT IS HEREBY FUR~IE.R ORDERED that in $11 other rvS'Pl,)cts 

thQ ~p~licntion bo and it 1::: heroby denied. 

IT :::S HeREBY FURTEER ORDERED thllt the outhori ty horoin 

gro= .. tcd sho.ll oxpiro ninoty (90) dt:Jys o.ftor tho (;)tfocti va dato of 

this ordor .. 

~s ord~r sh~ll o¢comc yttoct1vo ten (lO) d~y~ af~~ the 

date hel'eoi". ~~. 
/2lJ Da.tod at San Fronci:::co, California, th1z £,3 d.uy ot: 

~_~/I1) ,l95'l. 

comm:i.ssionors 


